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2. (CASE 21.128, 153 MESSER STREET, House, c1890 (ARMORY).
2-story; flat roof; house; with oriel on front and side. Now covered with vinyl/aluminum siding and heavily altered.
CONTRIBUTING
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PHDC Staff Report Page 4
December 20, 2021 :

Applicant/Owner: Candido Rodriguez, Messer Street, Providence, Rl 02909
Designer/Engineer: Mohamed H. Hussein, PE, 110 Barrett Ave, North Providence, RI 02904

Proposal: The scope of work proposed consists of Major Alterations and includes:
¢ the installation of a display window on the east {front) elevation and a display window and a door on the south
(side) elevation.

Issues: The following issues are relevant to this application:

* Atthe 11/22, due to technical issues with the applicant over zoom, the item was continued;

* The modifications are in keeping with the existing appearance of the heavily altered structure and are thus in
keeping with the character of the property; and,

s Plans and photos have heen provided.

Recommendations: The staff recommends the PHDC make the following findings of fact:

a) 153 Messer Street is a structure of historical and architectural significance that contributes to the significance of the
Armory local historic district having been recognized as a contributing structure to the Broadway/Armory National
Register Historic District, however the property has been severely altered and modified over time;

b) The application for Major Alterations is considered complete; and,

¢} The work as proposed is in accord with PHDC Standard 8 as follows: the proposal as submitted is architecturaily and
historically compatible with the property and district as the proposed alterations wiil not diminish the architectural
integrity of the property and will not have an adverse effect on the property or district.

Staff recommends a motion be made stating that: The application is considered complete. 153 Messer Street is a
structure of historical and architectural significance that contributes to the significance of the Armory local historic
district, having been recognized as a contributing structure to the Broadway/Armory National Historic Register
District, however the property has been severely altered and modified over time. The Commission grants Final
Approval of the proposal as submitted, as the proposed alterations are architecturally and historically compatible
with the property and district and will not have an adverse effect on the property or district (Standard 8), citing and
agreeing to the recommendations in the staff report, with staff to review any additional details.
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CHANGE OF STORE USED INTO

CONVENIENCE STORE
153-155 MESSER ST. PROVIDENCE, RI 02909

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS

PROJECT SUMMARY

CODE SUMMARY (CONT'D)

THIS PROJECT WILL INCLUDE THE RENOVATION OF A EXISTING +- 1,122 SF SIDING EXTERIOR WALL TENANT SPACE

(STORAGE "GROUP 5-2°) INTO A CONVEHNIENCE STORAGE (GROUP "M"), SCOPE OF WORK CONSIST: INSTALLATION OF
PLUMBNG AND ELECTRICAL WILL BE REQUIRED, RESTROOM EXPANSION- PAINT CEILING AND INTERIOR WALLS, PACES
TWO DOOR AND THREE WANDOWS ALSO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WiLL BE UPDATED.

THIS CODE ANALYSIS HAS BEEN PREPARED USING THE:
2015 EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL CODES (1BC, IECC).

RISBC-1
RISBC-3
RISBCH
RISBCS
RISBC-19
RISRC-1
RIFSC

RHODE ISLAND STATE BUILDING CODE.
RHODE ISLAND STATE PLUMBING CODE.
RHODE ISLAND STATE MECHANICAL CODE.
RHODE ISLAND STATE ELECTRICAL CODE.
RHODE ISLAND STATE FUEL GAS CODE.
RHODE |SLAND STATE REHABILITATION BUILDING AND FIRE CODE FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS.
RHODE ISLAND FIRE SAFETY CODE (NFPA 1 - 2015 EDITION).

OCCUPANT LOAD - STAIRWAYS

ALLOWASLE QUANTITY ACTUAL QUANTITY
covmeeroncmyasecnce | SEAEAI LORDOR Sronysenuns i sram 20 A
P, U 2ax 0.3 =84"(MEL STAIR WITHD REQUIRED 44 INCHES)
|REQUIRED CAPACITY BASEO ON | 11)5eR OF EGRESS x 0.3 INCHES/OCCUP.

CONVENIENCE
STORE

153-155 MESSER ST.
PROVIDENCE, RI.
02909

OWNERS / CLIENTS

CANDY TRUCKING ING.
192 MESSER ST.
PROVIDENCE, Rl 02309
TEL. (401) 648-5303

JURISDICTION:

CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND

CODE SUMMARY

CODE SECTIONDESC,

USE AND OCCUPANCY
CLASSFICATION
SECTION 3041
SECTION 3104

[IJ) MERCANTILE (FIRST LEVEL)

(R-2) RESIDENTIAL (SECOND LEVEL)

CHAPTER 5: GENERAL BUILDING
HEIGHTS AND AREAS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 503.3.2, HEIGHT AND AREA ARE RESTRICTED
"ANCIES

TO THE MOST RESTRICTIVE OF THE TWO OCCUP;

ALLOWABLE QUANTITY

ACTUAL QUANTITY

TABLE 504.3 - ALL. HEIGHT
TABLE 504.4 - ALL. STORY

TJABLE 5052 . ALL. AREA

HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE PLANE -85 FT.

HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE PLANE - LESS THAN 30 FT.

M:  STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE - 15T
R-2: STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE - 1 ST

‘STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE- 2 STORY

M:  AREA PER FLOOR:
R-Z AREA PER FLOOR:

1.1225F

¢ TOTAL BUILDING AREA =

hizZex MAIN LEVEL:
(M) MERCANTIL:

-2) RESIDENTIAL:

2,244 SF
1,122 SF

122
TOTALMAINLEVEL= 2,244 SF

SEPERATED OCCUPANCIES

USES SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY CLASSIFIED ACCORDING TO TABLE 508.4. — FIRE RATED
'SEPARATION BETWEEN (M) MERCANTIL, (R-2) RESIDENTIAL USE GROUPS WILL BE NOT REQUIRED)

SECTION 5034
CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION
SECTION 6023 TYPE A
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME 1HRS
REQUREMENTS BEATING WALLS - EXTERIOR ZHAS
BUILDING ELEMENTS BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR 1 HRS
TABLESO HONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS (EXT.) SEE TASLE 602 SUUMARY
NONBEARMNG WALLS AND PARTITIONS (INT.) OHRS
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 1 HRS
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 1HRS
FIRE RESISTACE RATNG
REQUREMENTS FOREXTERIOR | DISTANCE TO ADJACENT BUILDINGLOT LINES IS GREATER THAN 20 FT, RO RATING REQURED
WALLS BASED ON FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE
TABLE 602
NTERIOR WALL AND CEIUNG EXIT ENCLOSURES AND PASSAGEWAYS B
FRASHES
PSS 11 CORRIDORS c
ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES c

CLASS 1 OR CLASS A FINISHES THROUGHOUT IS RECOMMENDED

AUTOUATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS

THE BUILDING IS HOT EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM

TABLE 903.2
PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUIS! PROVIDE AS REQUIRED & IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS SECTION, KFPA AND N COORDIMATION
SECTION §06.1 WITH THE CITY OF PROVIDENCE FIRE DEPARTMENT.

CHAPTER 10: MEANS OF EGRESS

FUNCTION OF SPACE | ROOM NAME AREA  |OCCUP. LOAD FACTOR | OCCUPANT LOAD
DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD mﬁ?ﬁ"’ﬂ’{?ﬁ“ Tk
TABLE 1004.1.2 LICAB! -

o-uusnil:uma STORE BXCE | J02sF | cosroross 12 0CCUP

™) HEREC?WW.E CHECK OUT 1106SF | {5SFHET 7 0CCUP

(M) MERCANTILE CUSTUMER 119SF | 1SSFNET 80CCUP

OCCUPED AREAS

() MERCANTILE SERVICE RETAIL | 2434 SF | 200 SF GROSS 106CUP

TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANT LOAD = 23 GCCUPANTS

HEW LIGHTING SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION C405.

H2 TWO-27X12° DOUGLAS FIR WOOO BEAM

LIGHTING SYSTEMS
SECTICH C5036

SECTION 100534
28 OCCUPANTS | 1=23 OCCUP.
NON SPRINKLED BLDG. T
REQUIRED CAPACITY BASEDON. | ot SRl B o EGRESS x045 | 28 0.15=4.2" (M. CORRIDOR WIDTH REQUIRED 44
OCCUPANT LOAD - STARWAYS | el (o INCHES)
SEGTION 100532 .
M. NUMBER OF EXITS OR MENIVUM EXITS REQUIRED PER STORY ACTUAL # OF PROVIDED EXITS: ZONING MAP
|ACCESS TO EXJTS PER STORY. FOR OCCUPANT LOAD LESS THAN OR MAIN LEVEL= 2 REQU. _—
TABLE 160531 EQUAL TO 500 = 2 REQUIRED EXITS 4 PROVIOED NOT TO SCALE N
O ACCESS DOORWAY |1, 200 FT wOUT SPRINKLER SYSTEM DOES NOT EXCEED 50 FT
SECTIONIoIT R2 200 FTwOUT SPRINKLER SYSTEN LIST OF DRAWINGS ZONING INFORMATION PLAT: 37
PLAT&LOT: T & 64 jr
EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE i fltaigpiuiiy 100e  SURMEMEARAS Z0NNG: R3 LOT: 64
TABLE 10172 10F6 PLOT PLANS 50F6 DETALS o HEIGHT: 20008 ZONING: R3
e e e - 20F6  EXISTEG BASEMENT & FIRSTFLOORPLANS 6OFE  RIGHT LLEFT ELEVATIONS Na. STORIES: 2 | EGALUSE: M USE
SPRINKLERED M (MERCANTIL) = 0 PRINCLERED M (MERCANTR) = OFG  PROPOSED & FIRE ALARM PLANS s
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING SPRINKLEREO R2 (RESIDENTIAL)=  OHRS | SPRKLERED R-2 (RESIDENTIAL) = OHRS 3 PROP. USE: MIX USE
TAsteE el FINISH SCHEDULE . WALL TYPE
CORRIDOR - DEAD ENDS EXCEPTION 2: HON-SPRUNKLED BULDING
SECTION 1020.4 MAXINUM OF 20 FT, PEE AN S0 KT ROOMZ | ROOMNAME __ |FLOOR | BASE | WALLS|CEILING[CEILING HEIGHT [REMARK WALL DESCRIPTION
" MOHAMED H, HUSSEIN P.E
CHAPTER 11: ACCESSIBAITY | THE FACILITY IS INTENDED FOR PUBLIC USE AND WiLl
COWPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ADAJ ANSL 101 GROCERY STORE A 6 K K g.00" CONSULTING ENGINEER
|CHAPTER 13: EERGY EFFICENCY REFER TO IECC SUMNARY 102 | cHECGKOUT . S K i LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
A [ K K e.0r
CHAPTER 29 : PLUNBING RiSBC-1 TABLE 2902.1: MINIMUM FACILITIES FOR BULDING OCCUPANCY 103 BATH k W EXISTRG 12' WDE RUBBLE STONE ENGINEER RI, MA, CT
WAS USED TQ DETERMINE THE NUNBER OF FIXTURES. 104 CUSTOMER A G K K 9.00r
105 SERVICE AREA A G K K 9.00"
FIXTURE TYPE MIN. REQUIRED PROVIDED . T - - B = —
: EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL 2%4* WOOD STUD
TOILETS: TOTAL RUMBER OF FIXTURES | TOTAL HUMBER OF FIXTURES 107 STAIR A a K K g.00 l WITH )" OME LAYER OF GYPSUM goARD TAPED
ORMERCANTLE £ 1rimes & PAINTED IISIOE & VINYL SIOMNG OUTS!
1PER 500 OCCUP. (FEMALE) |1 1 FIXTURES F:  TOTALOF1 108 sTAR A G K K .00
1PER 500 OCCUP, (MALE) M TOTALOF1 bt}
2) RESIDENTIAL DOOR SCHEDULE
1PERLAT (FEMMLE) [ EXISTING 4" STUDS W/ ONE LAYER 58" GYPSUM *
1PERUNTT pALE) DOOR SCHEQULE 0 WALL BOARD TAPED & PAINTED BOTH SIDES
LAVATORES TOTAL HUMBER OF FIXTURES | TOTAL RUMBER OF FIXTURES DOCR #| LOCATION TYPE [sze T note
(M) MERCANTILE F:  TOTALOF1 BEER LG
1 PER 750 OCCUP, (FEMALE) |M:  TOTALOF 1 F:  TOTALOF1 PROFESHIOMAL HENIER
1 PER 750 OCCUP. (MALE) M TOTALOF1 101A, B, C |GROCERY STORE EXTERIOR SELF CLOSMG INSULATE COMMERCIAL DOOR 3580 Hew
NEWINTERIOR WALL 2°%4° WOOD STUD @ 16°
(R-2) RESIDENTIAL 1024 CHECKING OUT MASONITE PANEL 36x20 Hew O.C. VATH* ONE LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD
1 PER UNIT OCCUP, (FEMALE) g I - W TAPED & PANTED ocT 12 202
1 PER UNIT OCCUP. (MALE) 1 \THROOL MASONITE axa0
1054 |MEAYPRODUCE LASONITE PANEL w0 HEW
DRINANG WATER STATION NOT REQUIRED HOT PROVIDED il & e, 3580 New 110BARRETT AVE. HOATH PROVIOENCE, RI (2504
BATHSHOWERS HOT REQUIRED HOT PROVIDED PHONEFAX (401) 3536553 ENAL: MOHAMED 1 535G COXNET
10 |sTaR EXTERIOR SELF CLOSNG INSULATE COMMERCIAL DOOR 390 New
OTHER FIXTURES; SERVICE SINK | 1 REQUIRED 1PROVIDED
1an |stam EXTERIOR NSULATE 90 New
INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) SUMMARY MATERIAL FIRE ALARM LEGENDS
MATERIALS sYw. DEVICES HOTES
- A- VICT COMVERCIAL TRES G- 4VANYL COVE BASE
CLINATEZOMES ~ RHODEISLAND
TABLE LA CLVATE ZONE - SA LEACTOR A - 5476 P.T. DECKING H- EXISTRG STONE & BRICK W1 TWO COATS oF @  |HearoeTECTOR
gl HEAT DETECTOR 1358
OPAQUE THERVAL ENVELOPE INSULATION MNAUM ENTS | VERTICAL FENESTRATION z SEni Tfrﬁs 3 VINYLSIDING&Z'XZ GUARDRAILS (WOOD) O]
TABLE C40213 LracroR AL EHEE K- GYPSUMWALL BOARD TAPED & PAINTED (®\por | HEAT DETECTOR 160F e
OPERABLE FENESTRATION F: g 2 FrooRe M- EXISTING FLOOR JOIST © |WATERSUPPLY
EHTRAHGCE DOORS 31/4" COLONIAL BASE N AR BT ¥ s o
SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT (SHGC) MELION Mok DATE: COUPLETED
PROJECTION FACTOR <02 SNOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE
roor: (Souni. EAST, wEST) =040 WINDOW SCHEDULE s M .
HSULATION ENTRELY ABOVE =200t i J=1 1SSUE
ROOF DECK MOR i
WALLS, ABM GRADE: 0.2 <PROJECTION FACTOR <05 WINDOW SCHEOULE m LIGHTING DEVICE (DOUSLE)
METAL FRAVEO (SOUTH, EAST, WEST) =048 snL_ Joun, [ e size [ursacror g |0 e e P -
7 ‘WOOD FRAVED IERGENCY DEVICE e SCALE: HOTED
WALLS, BELOW GRADE: (/&) {HORTH) =058 = -
SCABON GRADE FLOORS: [ 0A) " A 2 INSULATED GLASS COVVERCIAL WINDOWS =) 7TX4E | 200RLESS [[] |PULLSTATION ORFIRE ALARM SWITCH | 5 MAXIVUM FROM DOOR PROJECT Ko DATE: 0CT. 8, 2021
(SOUTH, EAST, WEST) ~us) B |Horomy SHEETHAVE:
= = 2 Shossony TITLE SHEET
CHAPTER 5 : EXISTING BUILDINGS ﬂ HORN /STROBE BINAT
ALTERATIONS TO AN EXISTING BUILDING, BUILDING SYSTEM OR PORTION THEREOF SHALL HORN JETROBE CONBRATIH WEATHERPROOF
ALTERATIONS - GEKERAL CONFORM TO THE PROVISION OF THIS CODE AS THOSE PROVISIONS RELATE TO HEW HEADER & EXHAUST LEGEND &.
SECTIGN C503.1 CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT REQUIRING THE UNALTERED PORTIONS OF THE EXISTING (3] | FIRE ALARM MASTER BOX
BUILDING OR BUILDING SYTEM TO COMPLY WITH THiS CODE. ropem—
FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
‘BULDING ERVELOPE TIEW BUILDIG ENVELOPE ASSENBLIES SHALL COVPLY WiTH SEGTIONS CA02-1 (25
SECTION C5033 THROUGH C4025. H 100 CFM MIN, EXHAUST FAN VENTED OUTS!DE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
HEATING AND COOUING SYSTEMS | HEW HEATING, COOLING AND DUCT SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION G403, prE— =
SECTION C503.4
H1 TWO-2%10° DOUGLAS FIR (HEADERS
%mm REW SERVICE HOT WATER SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION C404. B )
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CONVENIENCE
STORE

163-155 MESSER ST.
PROVIDENCE, RI.
02909

OWNERS / CLIENTS

CANDY TRUCKING INC.
192 MESSER ST.
PROVIDENCE, RI 02909
TEL. (401) 648-5303

PLAT: 37

LOT: 64

ZONING: R3

LEGAL USE: MIX USE
PROP, USE: MIX USE

MOHAMED H. HUSSEIN P.E
CONSULTING ENGINEER

LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER RI, MA, CT

NEWMED 1 MUSTEIN
A e
& _\l_n-z‘x " #
=rl.= ke
S

BEGIRITILD
FROFESSIONAL (HCELR

ocr 12 202t

10BARRETT AVE. HORTH FROMIDENCE, RI (2204
PHONEFAX (411) 353-5533 EMAL: MOHAVED1333@COXNET,

REVISIONS:

DATE: COUPLETED
ISSUE:

DRAWH BY: SCALE; ASHOTED
PROJECT Ko DATE: OCT. 5, 2021
SHEET NAVE:

PLOT PLAN

SHEET Na,

1 OF 6




CONVENIENCE
STORE

153-155 MESSER ST.
PROVIDENCE, RI.

023809
2490
==
/ EXISTING EXTERIOR \VAL!.S—/
Z'X4" W/ GYPSUM BOARD
TAPEO & PAINTED INSIDE &
. VINYL SIDING OUT SIDE (TYP.)
B /_ & OWNERS / CLIENTS
= 2 CANDY TRUCKING INC.
192 MESSER ST.
DOORTO BE CLOSED: PROVIDENCE, RI 02309
Basnmia 10U N TEL. (401) 648-5303
7 - \
//W TSI AA I, /7////7////////_ ; F
EXISTING 12" + RUBBLE am.\'E-/ % : ’
7z | ~FousioaTion viaLL
2
% STORAGE ; PLAT: 37
é e FLOOR JOIST _)k'u’ LOoT: 64
% ~“=zRranos ]I ZONING: R3
MECHANICAL Z '\l , LEGAL USE: MIX USE
z - ¥ PROP, USE: MIXUSE
XISTING CHIMREY 7 Eggmgﬂ”ﬁw
SMOKE & CARBON: ® I
% MONOXIDE 7
| | A I
% X g v Bl g MOHAMED H. HUSSEIN P.E
7 7/ ( ; CONSULTING ENGINEER
/ % ( 2 NEW 36° DPE;G.HG Efg LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
w s - ENGINEER RI, MA, CT
q é g8
1 e | —sme— D) g
1.x 4 ion .
% q % P S
2 b E’gf&lﬁsﬁ&‘?ﬂ‘ﬂ ) gﬁ“&faﬁf&% MEHARED M. HUSIEN
ED ED DE
g STORAGE STORAGE 7 | i soneoursoeares | | & :
Z ¥
% ] X @ 16" TN
% — @ - g%;;g:-r?o::; ?IF?‘E RATED rmsmu;l UIF:.\!H
MONOXIDE ) /1 DENO PARTITION WALL. OHELAYER " TYPE "X GW.B. e
/ REPAIR TO MATCH EXISTING, BOTHSIOEE (TYF).
% EXISTING 4* BRICKS Z p; AN PROVIDE TEMPORARY ocT 12 201
% BEARING WALL s SUPPORT BEFORE (vor: feuc-
N P ; {EW 72" X 48" OPENING p 3 ‘ I 110BARRETT AVE. NORTHPROVIDENCE, RI0ZI4
’//f FLO%E&S'? . FLOOR JO(E‘I’ ; VRIOOWS TR g : I g PHONEFAX (£01) 3535668 ENALL: HOHAVED 836G COXNET
% C \ il |E
I\ s uic 12+ RuseLe sTonE A1\ Z HISTING EXTERIOR WALLS : } .
7 FOUNDATION WAL~ ) 2 ?sn‘:{ %:%UE E%I\Eg& If :
% ; Y ol ki 1
S A A T A A o A o ] I AN
| 126° 1 122" ! | l ![GASI 13-0° I |
20 390 |
KOTA
CONTRACTOR TO EXPOSE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
EXIXTING BASEMENT PLAN AL LS. JOUT, STUOS ENCINERIEY AN REVISIONS:
SCHLE =T TEMPORARY SUPPORT BEFORE REMQVE PARTITION
WAL AND OPENING IS REQUIRED
EXIXTING FLOOR PLAN DATE: COURLETED
SCALE: 14" =10"
ISSUE:
DRAWN BY: SCALE: ASHOTED
PROJECT Na: DATE: OCT. 5, 2021
SHEET NAVE:

EXISTING BASEMENT
& FIRST FLOOR PLANS
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CONVENIENCE
STORE
153-1565 MESSER ST.
PROVIDENCE, RI.
02909
240"
= TE==1
REFRIG HMTO% /~COUNTER— 50" REFRI] aumH &= ’ ~COUNTER—"
—
=
WALK IN
4 ] o 108 OWNERS / CLIENTS
g squ\r|1n:U|55 AREA 2 SERCEaER 358 CANDY TRUCKING INC.
22X NALED " fos g:#}‘ 192 MESSER ST.
LINE-UP W/ BASEMENT é’@ PROVIDENCE, RI 02909
FLOOR WALL (TYP) ‘Sﬁé‘ TEL. (401) 648-5303
DISPLAY DISPLAY DISPLAY | DISPLAY
= - ] i
e l/ ] @; SMOKE & CARBON % I fm.‘.on“ e
INTERIORWALL - v 1 I‘,Mmom &Y : !
: 2> CUSTUMER AREA | &
t 104 3
4 w| CUSTUMER AREA | 7 " _ (. T
5 5 { g : : i
" e ‘ e i
L § | 2 @ | FIRE ALARM LEGENDS PLAT: 37
Z3 i - }NK STAIR LOT: 64
| or | 107 SYM. DEVICES NOTES ZONING: R3
; — LEGAL USE: MIX USE
1-172* HANDRAIL 36" PROP. USE: MIX USE
HEIGHT & ANCHOR OR H (1_—)]5&'! G)IJBR G) HEAT DETECTOR
- RETURNTOWALL(IYP.) [ =2 El @% (4355 | HEAT DETECTOR 135R
7 ' - I X l
|| I PROVIOE (HOUR FIRE RATED ™ g | | = @1o0r | HEAT DETECTOR 160F MOHAMED H. HUSSEIN P.E
) R e b © |waTersuppLy CONSULTING ENGINEER
dil &
i ! | — 0 [omonmovoms
» MA,
- i | ee | £ e | ©® | smoke & cARBON MONOXIDE
FIV4 g 4 EMERGENCY EXIT &
ol & E - F | \iGHTiNG DEVICE
E|lE p = |EMERGICY LIGHTING =
ulw 3 2 DEVICE (DOUBLE) HEURUED 3 NUSTON
$||3 2 3 EMERGENCY LIGHTING
— 2|8 g 2l & | % | DEVICE (SINGLE) ;
=+ 513 / 3 q ., PULL STATION OR 5 MAXIMUM
J\ z k [l | FIRE ALARM SWITCH FROM DOOR J
/ | HORN ONLY nrgim e
1-1/2* HANDRAIL 35" FROFEISIONAL LHCINETR
D HEIGHT & ANCHOR OR X{ |STROBEONLY
RETURN TQ WALL (TYP.) G}1 | @, 2
81 ' R HORN / STROBE GOMBINATION
ua-zaxqaigf;‘mssmsn C— CLERE BT GROCERY ; 2 “ it % ocr 1 202‘
TO BE LN W k .
. ﬁE,MENT FLOORWALL GROCERY t 102 i %%{ ; &, HORN / STROBE COMBINATION | WEATHERPROOF . e Rie i
P | t2)D0UBLE 2X52* E';:.\:, FIRE ALARM MASTER BOX |FHOREFAX (431) 353-5823 EMAL: VOHAMED 15338 00XNKET
& DOUGLAS FIR WO0D [+
& BEAM 1 8l !l ol [ FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
% 1) DOUBLE -2°X10* g =
7 DOLRGLAS FI IEADERSH MONOXIDE i FIRE EXTINGUISHER
E—— B v F‘ - =] KNOX BOX
| sl |[eas ] 130 l GAS
[ 1[ e
370"
PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN AN FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLAN S ioi
SCALE T =10 &/ SCALE T =170
DATE: COMPLETED
ISSUE:
DRAVN BY: SCALE: AS NOTED
PROJECT Na: DATE: ©CT. 5, 2021
SHEET NAME;
PROPOSED &
FIRE ALARM PLANS
SHEET No.




CONVENIENCE
STORE

153-155 MESSER ST.
PROVIDENCE, RI.

02809
I
REF i ~counter—
/
OWNERS / CLIENTS
CANDY TRUCKING INC.
SERVCE AREA ) p puietite 192 MESSER ST.
108 PROVIDENGE, RI 02909
TEL. (401) 648-5303
DISPLAY DISPLAY 358

CUSTUMER AREA

SMOKE & CARBON| F
CUSTUMER AREA 2z i WD;

104 X d 119 SQFT
EXIT- ACCESS TRAV! /g = ‘
DISTANCE
PLAT: 37
170" /,{’ LOT: 64
7T STAIR ZONING: R3
/ @JH o LEGAL USE: MIX USE
33R

PROP. USE: MIX USE

= 1O

MOHAMED H. HUSSEIN P.E
CONSULTING ENGINEER

LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER RI, MA, CT

=
B

‘CONVEHIENCE STORE AREA: 702 SOFT
CHECKOUT AREA:  110.6 SQFT
CUSTUMER AREA: 119 SOFT

SERVICE AREARETAIL: 2434 SOFT

CONVENIENCE STORE TOTAL AREA: 2,170.4 SQFT

e
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DISTANCE

25-10"
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EEGHIRYEILD
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REVISIONS;

LIFE SAFETY FLOOR PLAN FLOOR PLAN SQFT AREA

SCALE: 1K =10" SCALE. 1A =10

DATE: COUPLETED

ISSUE:

DRAWN BY: SCALE: ASHOTED
PROJECT Ka DATE: OCT, 5, 2021

SHEET NAME:

LIFE SAFETY &
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ONE 2°X4"

BOTTOM PLATE ———

P /-JACK&T\M'J KING J
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2- HEADER #2

SCALE: T"=1'0°

2" X 4" STUD
16°0.C.
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FLOOR

34" FLYWOOD
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4- INTERIOR PARTITION WALL

SCALE: 1"=1'0°

CONVENIENCE
. 1 STORE
Py Wiy ol g
g ;‘gg;ﬁ;b‘
7 163-155 MESSER ST.
/.moz-xw—// PROVIDENCE, RI.
HEADER Wi §* 02909
PLYWOOD MIRROR —| / N
\‘\ N
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